AGE\SIARR\NDM51\NDM5108-B - FOLIO NDM5108-B

FICHIER : BUREAU\NOTICEDEMONT
I —

SIARR (@
51-08 A\

NOTICE DE MONTAGE

342120600001

PREPARATION

* Démonter et supprimer l'anneau de remorquage coté gauche.
* Repérer les fixations de pare-chocs en regard des trous Z

de l'atttelage, les démonter et les supprimer.
* Abaisser le silencieux d'échappement.

MONTAGE w

* Fixer les bras droit et gauche a I'extérieur des longerons
du véhicule a l'aide du bloc visserie Y, sans serrer.

* Présenter la traverse d'attelage et la fixer sous le véhicule
a l'aide du bbloc visserie Z, sans serrer.

* Fixer les bras sur le traverse a 1'aide du bloc visserie W.

FINITION

* Serrer l'ensemble de la visserie aux couples indiqués ci-dessous.

BLOC VISSERIE

2 vis HM16x45
2 rondelles DEC16
V |2 écrous M16 2 vis HM12x100
2 cache écrous X 2 écrous freinés M12

1 rotule col de cygne 2 goupilles béta

4 vis HM12x40
W |6 rondelles CS12 4 vis HM12x40
2 écrous M12 Y |4 rondelles CS12

2 platines d'écrous soudés
Z 2 écrous 7/16 de pouce
2 rondelles plates 12-35

* Démonter aussi les obturateurs d'extrémité de pare-chocs Y
afin de pouvoir, ultérieurement, serrer la visserie en Y. w

y
oy
e W
AColler 1'étiquette a l'endroit indiqué.
Type Homologation Poids Total Poids Total | Charge verti-| Valeur
de Type n° maxi autorisé | remorquable cale maxi D
Attelage pour
Jeep Wrangler | e11*94/20*00*0536 2 000 kg 1975 kg 80 kg 10,05 kN
depuis modele 1997

NOTA : Schéma électrique a l'intéricur de nos faisceaux universels ou personnalisés.

( COUPLES DE SERRAGE : ATTENTION : (pour connaitre les caractéristiques d'utilisation consulter la carte grise)\
M16 ACS8.8 19,5daNm M12 AC10.9 11,4daNm M8  AC8.8 2,3daNm Installé suivant nos recommandations, cet attelage vous donnera entiére satisfaction.
M16 AC109 27,5daNm M10 AC8.8 4,7daNm M8 AC109 3,3daNm Nous dégageons toute responsabilité en cas de transformation ou d'utilisation illicite

\_MI12 AC8.8  8,1daNm M10 AC10.9 6,7daNm de celui-ci. Y,




FILE : BUREAU\NOTICEDEMONTAGE\SIAR
I — I

SIARR ®| | AsSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
51 -08 ‘L 342120600001

\NDMWESTFALIA\NDM5108-B - FOLIO NDM ANG

Automotive

PREPARATION

* Dismantle and remove the tow ring on the left hand side.

* Locate the bumper fastenings corresponding to the holes marked Z
in the tow bar, dismantle and remove them.

* Drop the exhaust silencer down.

* Also remove the bumper end plugs to enable you to subsequently Y
tighten all of the nuts, bolts and screws in Y. w

ASSEMBLY w

* Fasten the right and left arms to the outside of the vehicle's
longitudinals using fastening kit Y, without tightening.
* Position the tow bar crosspiece and fasten it under the vehicle

using fastening kit Z, without tightening. y
* Fasten the arms on to the crosspiece using fastening kit W. _ T w
T—

FINISHING v
* Tighten all of the nuts, bolts and screws to the torques indicated below.
FASTENING KIT

2 off HM16x45 screws

2 off DEC16 washers A Affix the sticker in the position

V 2 écrous M16 2 off HM12x100 screws

2 cache écrous X 2 off M12 screws nylstop

1 tow ball 2 off pin béta

4 off HM12x40 screws Type Type Max. Total Max. Total Max. Verti- Value

W 6 off CS12 washers Y 4 off HM12x40 screws Approval No. Authori. Weight | Towable Weight cal load D
2 off M12 nuts 4 off CS12 washers Tow-bar for
Jeep Wrangler | e11*94/20*00*0536 2 000 kg 1975 kg 80 kg 10,05 kN
Z 2 off 7/16 nuts post 1997 models
2 off 12-35 plain washers NB : Electrical diagram inside our universal or custom wiring kits.
( TORQUES . PLEASE NOTE : (to familiarise yourself with the operating charasteristics refer to the log) )

Ml16 ACS8.8  19,5daNm MI12 AC109 11,4daNm M8  AC8.8 2,3daNm If this tow bar is fitted in accordance with our recommendations it will give a complete-
MIl16 AC10.9 27,5daNm MI10 AC8.8 4,7daNm M8 AC10.9 3,3daNm ly satisfaction. We cannot accept any responsability in the event of changes to or

\_M12 ACS8.8 8,1daNm M10 AC10.9 6,7daNm improper use of this item. Y,




SOUBOR : BUREAUNOTICEDEMONTAGE\SIARRWDMWESTFALIA\NDMS5108-B - FOLIO NDMTCHE
— I _ — E—

SIARR
51 - 08

®
A

MONTAZNI POSTUP

Automotive

342120600001

PRIPRAVA

* Odmontujte a odstraiite oko zavésu pro piiveés na levé strané.

* Naleznéte upevnéni narazniku naproti otvorim Z tazného
zafizeni, odmontujte je a odstraiite.

* Sklopte dolt tlumi¢ vyfuku.

MONTAZ w

* Upevnéte pravé a levé rameno na konci podélnika
vozu pomoci sady Sroubd Y, neutahujte.

* Prilozte pticku tazného zafizeni a upevnéte ji pod
vozem pomoci sady Sroubtd Z, neutahujte.

* Pomoci sady Sroubtit W pfipevnéte ramena na piicku.

DOKONCOVACI PRACE

* Cely komplet utahnéte na nize uvedeny utahovaci moment.

SADY SROUBU

* Odmontujte také uzaveéry na koncich nérazniku, aby bylo Y
mozné pozd¢ji utahnout Srouby na Y. w

2 Srouby HM16x45 N
2 podlozky DEC16 A Stitek nalepte na uvedené misto
V |2 sroubi M16 2 §rouby HM12x100
2 kryt matice X 2 Sroubl Nylstop M12
1 kulovy kloub tvaru C 2 kolik béta
4 Srouby HM12x40 Typ Homologace Celkova maxima- Celkova Maximélni ver- | Hodnota
W 6 podlozky CS12 4 Srouby HM12x40 Typu & Ini povolena vaha | taZna hmotnost | tikalni zatizeni D
2 Sroubti M12 Y |4 podlozky CS12 Tazné zafizeni pro
Jeep Wrangler | e11%94/20*00%0536 2 000 kg 1975kg 80 kg 10,05 kN
Z 2 Sroubt 7/16 de pouce depuis modeéle 1997'
2 ploché podlozky 12-35 POZNAMKA: Elektrické schéma univerzalnich nebo na miru upravenych svazkd.
( UPINACI MOMENTY: POZOR: (uzivatelské charakteristiky naleznete v technickém prikazu) )
MIl16 ACS.8 19,5daNm Mi12 AC10.9 11,4daNm M8  AC8.8 2,3daNm Tazné zafizeni instalované dle nasich doporuceni vas plné uspokoji.
MIl16 AC10.9 27,5daNm MI10 AC8.8 4,7daNm M8 AC10.9 3,3daNm V piipad¢ prestavby nebo neopravnéného uzivani se zbavujeme veskeré odpoveédnosti
\_M12 AC8.8  8,1daNm M10 AC10.9 6,7daNm J




FE : BUREAU\NOTICEDEMONTAGE SIARR\WNDMWESTFALIA\NDMS51081-B - FOLIO NDMDANOIS

SIARR (@
51-08 A\

MONTERINGSVEJLEDNING

Automotive

342120600001

FORBEREDELSE

* Afmonter og fjern treekgjet i venstre side.

* Afmaerk befastelserne til kofangeren af hensyn til hullerne Z
for anhaengertreekket, afmonter dem og fjern dem.

* Seenk lyddemperen.

* Afmonter ogsd propperne for enden af kofangeren for senere . Y
at kunne spande befastelserne ved Y. w
MONTERING w
* Fastger hejre og venstre baerearm udvendigt pd vangen ved hjalp
af befastelserne ved Y uden at tilspande.
* Placer traversen til anhengertreekket og fastger den pa undervognen
ved hjelp af befaestelserne ved Z uden at tilspande. y
* Fastger baerearmene pa traversen ved hjeelp af befaestelserne ved W. _ T w
T—
TIL SLUT w
* Tilspeend alle bolte og metrikker med nedennavnte momenter.
BEFASTELSER
2 bolte HM16x45
2 skiver DEC16 ALim merkaten fast pd det dertilherende sted.
V |2 motrikke M16
2 metrikhus
1 anhangertreek med fast kugle
4 bolte HM12x40 2 bolte HM12x100 Type Godkendt Totalvaegt Totalvaegt Kugletryk Verdi
W 6 skiver CS12 X 2 motrikke M12 typenr. maks. tilladt anhangervaegt maks. D
2 motrikke M12 2 styr béta Anhengertraek til
Jeep Wrangler | e11%94/20*00%0536 2 000 kg 1975 kg 80 kg 10,05 kN
Z 2 metrikke 7/16 de pouce Y 4 bolte HM12x40 depuis modele 1997
2 flade skiver 12-35 4 skiver CS12 NB: El-skema for vores universelle eller specielle ledningsnet.
TILSPANDINGSMOMENT: BEMARK: (for yderligere oplysninger om anvendelsesforhold henvises der til )
Ml6 AC8.8  19,5daNm MI12 AC109 11,4daNm M8 AC8.8 2,3daNm registreringsattesten)
M16 AC10.9 27,5daNm M10 ACS8.8 4,7daNm M8 AC109 3,3daNm Hvis dette anhaengertrak monteres i henhold til vores anvisninger, vil det veere til din fulde tilfredshed|
\_M12 ACS8.8 8,1daNm M10 AC10.9 6,7daNm Vi fralegger os ethvert ansvar ved ulovlig &ndring eller brug af anhangertrackket. Y,




DATEI : BUREAU\NOTICEDEMONTAGE\SIARRWDMWESTFALIA\NDMS5108-B - FOLIO NDMALLE
I — I

SIARR O
o~ 52 MONTAGANLEITUNG

VORBEREITUNG ADaS Etikett auf die vorgesehene Stelle

* Den Abschleppring auf der linken Seite abschrauben, er wird nicht mehr benétigt.
* Die den Lochern Z der Kupplung gegeniiberliegenden StoBstangen-
befestigungen lokalisieren und abschrauben; sie werden nicht mehr benétigt.
* Den Auspufftopf absenken.
* Auch die Blenden am Ende der Stostange abmontieren, um die Schrauben bei Y endgiiltig festdrehen zu kénnen.

MONTAGE

* Den rechten und linken Arm mit Hilfe des Schraubensatzes Y aufen
an den Langstriagern des Fahrzeugs befestigen, nicht festziehen.

* Die Kupplungsstange anbringen und mit Hilfe des Schraubensatzes Z
unter dem Fahrzeug befestigen, nicht festziehen.

* Die Arme mit Hilfe des Schraubensatzes W auf der Querstange befestigen.

Automotive

342120600001

befestigen. ¥
w
FERTIGSTELLUNG
* Alle Schrauben mit den nachstehend angegebenen Drehmomenten festziehen. w

SCHRAUBENSATZ

2 Schrauben HM16x45 y
2 Scheiben DEC16
V 2 Schraubenmuttern M16 W
2 abdeckung der schraubenmutter &
1 kupplungskugel mit s-rohr
4 Schrauben HM12x40 2 Schrauben HM12x100 Typ Amtliche Zulassung Maximal zulissiges Maximal zulissiges Vertikale Wert
W 6 Scheiben CS12 X 2 Schraubenmuttern M12 vom Typ Nr. Gesamtgewicht | Gesamtanhingelast Hochstlast D
2 Schraubenmuttern M12 2 stift béta Kupplung fiir
Jeep Wrangler | e11%94/20*00%0536 2 000 kg 1975 kg 80 kg 10,05 kN
Z 2 Schraubenmuttern 7/16 de pouce Y 4 Schrauben HM12x40 depuis modele 1997
2 flache Scheiben 12-35 4 Scheiben CS12 HINWEIS: Elektroschema liegt unseren allgemein oder individuell einsetzbaren Kabelbdumen bei.
( ANZUGSDREHMOMENTE: ACHTUNG: (Nutzungsmerkmale sieche Fahrzeugschein) )
M16 ACS8.8 19,5daNm M12 AC10.9 11,4daNm M8  AC88 2,3daNm Diese Kupplung wird Sie voll zufrieden stellen, sofern Sie sie unseren Empfehlungen gemé8 einbauen.
MIl16 AC10.9 27,5daNm MI10 AC8.8 4,7daNm M8 AC10.9 3,3daNm Im Falle der unerlaubten Verdnderung oder des unerlaubten Gebrauchs der Kupplung

\_M12 ACS8.8 8,1daNm M10 AC10.9 6,7daNm lehnen wir jede Haftung ab. Y,




FICHIER : BUREAU\NOTICEDEMONTAGE\SIARR\NDMWESTFALIA\NDM5108-B - FOLIO NDMGREC
I — I N _ I I

SIARR
51 - 08

®
A

YHMEIQXH TOINIOOETHXHX

Automotive

342120600001

IHHPOETOIMAXIA

* Evtoniote To onpeio 6TEPEMONG TOL TPOPVAAKTIPC ATEVOVTL OTIC OTEG Z
TOV GUOGTNUOTOG PVUOVAKNONG, OTOTOTODETHOTE TAL KAl KATOPYNOTE TOL.

* Xapnidote to ctlavoté g eaymyng.

* Amotonofetnote eniong ta fOGUATA TOV AKPOV TOV TPOPLAAKTHPA
Yo va popécete Petd vo opigete Tig Pideg oto Y.

TOIIOGETHXH

* Y1epedote Tovg Ppayioveg 0e€10 Kol aplotepd 6T0 EEMTEPIKOV UNKId®V
TOL OYNHaTOG pe TV Porfeta Tov cuvorov koyMdv Y, yopig va opitete.

* Dépte PETOMO TNV TPOPEPCHA TOV GLGTHOTOS PLHOVAKNONG KO
OTEPEDOTE TNV KAT® 0o TO Oynpa pe v Porbeia tov cuvorov
TOV KoYMov Z, yopic vo opiéete.

* ATOTOTO0ETAOTE KOl KATAPYNOTE TOV KPIKO PUHOVAKNONG OTNV APIGTEPT] TAELPAL.

AKOMT’]GIS TNV ETIKETO, OTO EVOEIKVLOUEVO G LELD

* Trepedote Toug Ppayioveg oty tpafépoa pe tnv Pondeto Tov Y
ouvoLov kKoyMav W. o
TEAEIQMA W
* Zi&te 10 GUVOLO TOV KOYMAV UE PO OTPEYNS TNV
OVAPEPOLEVT TOPUKATM.
YYNOAA KOXAIQN y
2 Bideg HM16x45 W
2 podéreg DEC16
V 2 wepucdOyMa M16 W
2 KAAYMMA TIEPIKOXAIOY
1 ZOAIPIKOYX XYNAEEMOX AAIMOY KYKNOY
4 Bideg HM12x40 2 Bideg HM12x100 Tomog Eykpion OMk6 Bapog péy [ Olké Bapog Kataxépvgo Ty
W 6 podéheg CS12 2 mepkdyo M12 Tomov aprf. Emrtpenopevo PUROVAKHGLILO @optiopsy. D
2 wepcoyo M12 2 TIEIPOX béta ZHhompa
Jeep Wrangler | e11%94/20*00*0536 2 000 kg 1975 kg 80 kg 10,05 kN
Z 2 wepicoyMo 7/16 de pouce Y 4 Bideg HM12x40 depuis modéle 1997
2 podéreg mhaké 12-35 4 podéreg CS12 YHMEIQXH : HAektpik6 KOKAOO GTO EGOTEPIKO TOV YEVIKNG YPNOEMG SECUDV LG 1| TPOCOTOTOMUEVMV.
(" POIIEX XTPEYHX I'TA THN XYX®I=H MMPOXZOXH : (y1a va minpogopnOsite To. YupaKINPIOTIKG Yp1oNG cupfovisvTeite TNV YKpile KapTa) h
MIl16 AC8.8 19,5daNm Mi12 AC10.9 11,4daNm M8  AC8.8 2,3daNm Eykateotnpévo oOUQ®va LE TIG GLOTAGELS LLOG, OVTO TO GVGTILLO PLLOVAKNONG
Ml6 AC10.9 27,5daNm M10 AC8.8 4,7daNm M8 ACI10.9 3,3daNm 00 GOG IKOVOTOGEL TANPOG.
\_M12 ACS8.8 8,1daNm M10 AC10.9 6,7daNm Amexdvoueho tllone evfdvne o€ TEPITTOON LETATPOTNC 1 TOPAVOLUNE ¥PNONE GVLTOV. )




ARCHIVO : BUREAU\NOTICEDEMONTAGE\SIARR\NDMWESTFALIA\NDMS 108-B - FOLIO NDMESP

SIARR ®| | MANUAL DE MONTAJE | (@2

51-08 A 342120600001

PREPARACION

* Desmontar y eliminar el anillo de remolque por el lado izquierdo.

* Localizar las fijaciones del parachoques frente a los orificios Z
del enganche, desmontarlas y eliminarlas.

* Bajar el silenciador.

* Desmontar también los obturadores del extremo del parachoques Y
para poder apretar después la tornilleria en Y. w

MONTAJE w

* Fijar el brazo derecho y el izquierdo en el exterior de los largueros
del vehiculo con ayuda del bloque de tornilleria Y, sin apretar.
* Presentar la traviesa de enganche y fijarla bajo el vehiculo con

ayuda del bloque de tornilleria Z, sin apretar. y
* Fijar los brazos sobre la traviesa con ayuda del bloque de tornilleria W. _ Ty
weny

ACABADO "
* Apretar el conjunto de la tornilleria con los pares abajo indicados.
BLOQUE TORNILLERIA

2 tornillos HM16x45 . L

2 arandelas DEC16 Pegar la etiqueta en el lugar indicado

V |2 tuercas M16 2 tornillos HM12x100

2 tapa-tuercas X 2 tuercas M12

1 rotulo cuello de cisne 2 pasador béta

4 tornillos HM12x40 Tipo Homologacion Peso Total ma- Peso Total Carga verti- Valor

W 6 arandelas CS12 4 vis HM12x40 de Tipo n° ximo autorizado remolcable cal maxima D
2 tuercas M12 Y 4 arandelas CS12 Enganche para
2 platines d'écrous soudés Jeep Wrangler | e11*94/20*00*0536 2 000 kg 1975 kg 80 kg 10,05 kN
Z 2 tuercas 7/16 de pouce depuis modele 1997
2 arandelas planas 12-35 NOTA: Esquema eléctrico en el interior de nuestros haces universales o personalizados.
( PARES DE APRIETE: ATENCION: (para conocer las caracteristicas de utilizacion, consultar el permiso de circulacién?

M16 ACB.8 19,5daNm M12 AC10.9 11,4daNm M8 AC8.8 2,3daNm Instalado siguiendo nuestras recomendaciones, este enganche le dara total satisfaccion.
MIl16 AC10.9 27,5daNm MI10 AC8.8 4,7daNm M8 AC10.9 3,3daNm No asumiremos ninguna responsabilidad en caso de que haya sido transformado

\_M12 ACS8.8 8,1daNm M10 AC10.9 6,7daNm o utilizado ilicitamente Y,




FICHIER : BUREAU\NOTICEDEMONTAGE\SIA
I —

ASENNUSOHJEET —‘

RAWDMWESTFALIA\NDMS5108-B - FOLIO NDMFIN
P —— - — —

SIARR (@
51-08 A\

VALMISTELU

* Trrota ja poista pois vasen hinausrengas.

* Madritd puskurin kiinnikkeet vetokoukun reikien Z suhteen,
irrota ne ja ota ne pois.

* Laske ddnenvaimennin alas.

* Trrota myds puskurin pédtulpat, jotta voit lopuksi kiristia Y
ruuvit, mutterit ja pultit kohdassa Y. w

ASENNUS w

* Kiinnitd vasen ja oikea varsi kiristimatta pitkittdispalkin
ulkopuolelle kiinnityskokonaisuuden Y avulla.
* Laita vetokoukku paikoilleen ja kiinnita se kiristimatta

Automotive

342120600001

ajoneuvon alle kiinnityskokonaisuuden Z avulla. y
* Kiinnité varret pitkittdispalkkiin kiinnityskokonaisuuden W avulla. _ T w
= S
VIIMEISTELY
* Kiristd ruuvit, mutterit ja pultit ilmoitetuilla momenteilla.
KIINNITYSKOKONAISUUS
2 ruuvia HM16x45 B . . . )
2 rondelles DEC16 Liimaa etiketti ilmoitettuun paikkaan
V |2 mutteria M16 2 ruuvia HM12x100
2 mutterin peite X 2 mutteria M12
1 kaareva vetokoukku 2 sokka béta
4 ruuvia HM12x40 Tyyppi Tyyppihyviksynti Suuri sallittu Vedettiivissii oleva Suurin sallittu Arvo
W 6 vililevya CS12 Y 4 ruuvia HM12x40 Numero kokonaiskuorma kokonaispaino pystysuora rasitus D
2 mutteria M12 4 vililevya CS12 Attelage pour
Jeep Wrangler | e11*94/20*00*0536 2 000 kg 1975 kg 80 kg 10,05 kN
Z 2 mutteria 7/16 de pouce depuis modele 1997
2 littedd valilevya 12-35 HUOM: Sidhkopiirros on yleisjohtojen tai yksildllisten johtojen mukana.
( KIRISTYSMOMENTIT: HUOMIO: (kiiyttoominaisuuksiin tutustumiseksi on katsottava rekistreriotetta) A
MIl16 ACS.8 19,5daNm Mi12 AC10.9 11,4daNm M8  AC8.8 2,3daNm Suositusten mukaan asennettuna tdméa vetokoukku tayttad odotuksesi.
M16 AC109 27,5daNm M10 ACR.8 4,7daNm M8 AC109  3,3daNm Emme ota vastuuta, jos laitetta muutetaan tai kdytetdin ohjeiden vastaisesti.

\_MI2  AC88 8.1daNm MI0  AC10.9 6,7daNm )




FEE : BUREAU\NOTICEDEMONTAGE\SIARR\NDMWESTFALI\NDMS108—B - FOLIO NDMIT

AVVERTENZE PER IL MONTAGGIO—‘ W

342120600001

SIARR (@
51-08 A\

PREPARAZIONE

* Smontare e togliere 1’anello traino sul lato sinistro.

* Individuare i fissaggi del paraurti con riferimento ai fori Z
del gancio di traino, smontarli ed eliminarli.

* Abbassare il silenziatore dello scappamento.

* Smontare anche gli otturatori all’estremita del paraurti Y
per poter stringere, ulteriormente, la viteria in Y. w

MONTAGGIO w

* Fissare il braccio destro e sinistro all’esterno dei longheroni
del veicolo per mezzo del blocco viteria Y, senza stringere.
* Posizionare la traversa del gancio di traino e fissarla sotto

il veicolo per mezzo del blocco viteria Z, senza stringere. y
* Fissare le braccia sulla traversa per mezzo del blocco viteria W. _ T w
= S
RIFINITURA
* Stringere il gruppo della viteria alle coppie qui di seguito indicate.
BLOCCO VITERIA
2 viti HM16x45 . o
2 rondelle DEC16 Incollare I’etichetta nel posto indicato
V |2 dadiMi6 2 viti HM12x100
2 copridado X 2 dadi M12
1 giunto a collo d'oca 2 coppiblia béta
4 viti HM12x40 Tipo Omologazione Peso totale mas- Peso totale Carico verti- Valore
W 6 rondelle CS12 Y 4 viti HM12x40 di Tipo n° simo autorizzato | Rimorchiabile | cale massimo D
2 dadi M12 4 rondelle CS12 Gancio da traino per
Jeep Wrangler | e11*94/20*00*0536 2 000 kg 1975 kg 80 kg 10,05 kN
Z 2 dadi 7/16 de pouce depuis modele 1997
2 rondelle piatte 12-35 NOTA : Schema elettrico all’interno dei nostri fasci universali o personalizzati.
(" COPPIE DI SERRAGGIO ATTENZIONE : (per conoscere le caratteristiche d’uso consultare il libretto di circolazione )
Ml16 ACS8.8  19,5daNm MI12 AC109 11,4daNm M8  AC8.8 2,3daNm Installato seguendo le nostre raccomandazioni, questo gancio da traino vi lascera
M16 AC109 27,5daNm M10 ACR.8 4,7daNm M8 AC109 3,3daNm completamente soddisfatti.

\_M12 ACS8.8 8,1daNm M10 AC10.9 6,7daNm Respingiamo ogni responsabilitd in caso di trasformazione o utilizzo illecito dello stesso. /




BESTAND : BUREAU\NOTICEDEMONTAGE\SIARR\NDMWESTFALIA\NDM-S 108-B - FOEO NDM&I

SIARR (@
51-08 A\

MONTAGEHANDLEIDING—‘

Automotive

342120600001

VOORBEREIDING

* Demonteer en verwijder het trekoog links.

* Demonteer en verwijder de bevestigingen van de bumper
tegenover de gaten Z van de koppeling.

* Laat de knalpijp zakken.

MONTAGE w

* Bevestig de rechter- en linkerarm aan de buitenkant van de langsliggers
van het voertuig met behulp van schroefblok Y, zonder vast te draaien.
* Plaats de dwarsligger van de koppeling en bevestig het aan de

* Demonteer ook de afsluiters aan de uiteinden van de bumper Y
om later de schroeven in Y vast te kunnen draaien. w

onderkant van het voertuig met behulp van schroefblok Z, y
zonder vast te draaien. _ T w
* Fixer les bras sur le traverse a l'aide du bloc visserie W. B = S
AFWERKING
* Draai alle schroeven vast volgens onderstaande aandraaimomenten.
SCHROEFBLOK
2 schroeven HM16x45 .
2 ringen DEC16 Plak label op hiervoor bestemde plaats
V 2 moeren M16 2 schroeven HM12x100
2 moerdop X 2 moeren M12
1 kogelgewricht zwanenhals 2 pin béta
4 schroeven HM12x40 Type Goedkeuring Max. toegestaan Totaal Max. verticale | Waarde
W 6 ringen CS12 Y 4 vis HM12x40 Type n° totaalgewicht laadgewicht belasting D
2 moeren M12 4 ringen CS12 Koppeling voor
Jeep Wrangler | e11%94/20*00*0536 2 000 kg 1975 kg 80 kg 10,05 kN
Z 2 moeren 7/16 de pouce depuis modéle 1997
2 drukplaten 12-35 NOTA BENE: Bedradingsschema aan binnenkant van onze universele bundels of gepersonaliseerd.
( AANDRAAIMOMENTEN: LET OP: (voor gebruikskenmerken het kentekenbewijs raadplegen) )
Ml16 ACS8.8  19,5daNm MI12 AC109 11,4daNm M8  AC8.8 2,3daNm Indien u de koppeling volgens onze aanbevelingen heeft geinstalleerd, zal het u tot
Ml16 AC10.9 27,5daNm MI10 AC8.8 4,7daNm M8 AC10.9 3,3daNm volle tevredenheid stemmen. Wij stellen ons niet aansprakelijk in geval van wijziging of
\_M12 ACS8.8 8,1daNm M10 AC10.9 6,7daNm onrechtmatig gebruik. Y,




BRUKSANVISNING : BUREAU\NOTICEDEMONTA

SIARR (@
51-08 A\

MONTERINGSVEILEDNING

GE\STARRWDMWESTFALIA\NDM5108-B - FOLIO NDMNORV
———— — — E—

Automotive

342120600001

FORBEREDELSE

* Demonter og fjern trekkringen pé venstre side.

* Finn festene til stotfangerne ved & se gjennom hullene Z
pa tilhengerfestet, demonter dem og fjern dem.

* Senk lydpotten.

* Demonter ogsé ventilene ytterst pd stotfangeren, slik Y
at du kan stramme til skruesettet i Y etterpa. w
MONTERING w
* Fest hgyre og venstre baerearm pa yttersiden av bilens
lengdebjelker med skruesettet Y, uten & stramme til.
* Finn frem tverrstangen til tilhengerfestet og fest den
under bilen med skruesettet Z, uten a stramme. y
* Fest baerearmene pa tverrstangen med skruesettet W. _ T w
T—
ENDELIG UTFORING >
* Stram til skruene i henhold til dreiningsmomentene angitt under.
SKRUESETT
2 skruer HM16x45
2 skiver DEC16
V 2 muttere M16 2 skruer HM12x100
2 hylsemutter X 2 muttere M12
1 rotule col de cygne 2 stift béta
4 skruer HM12x40 Type Homologering Total vekt Total vekt mu- Totalekt lhenger Verdi
W 6 skiver CS12 Y 4 skruer HM12x40 type nr. maks. godkjent | lig med tilhenger maks. avstand D
2 muttere M12 4 skiver CS12 Tilhengerfeste til
Jeep Wrangler | e11*94/20*00%0536 2 000 kg 1975 kg 80 kg 10,05 kN
Z 2 muttere 7/16 de pouce depuis modele 1997
2 tetningsskiver 12-35 MERKNAD: Elektrisk skjema finnes i vare generelle eller personliggjorte brosjyrer.
DREININGSMOMENTER: ADVARSEL: (for kunnskap om bruksegenskapene, se vognkortet) )
Ml16 ACS8.8  19,5daNm MI12 AC109 11,4daNm M8  AC8.8 2,3daNm Ved & installere innretningen i samsvar med vare anbefalinger vil du f& maksimalt
M16 AC109 27,5daNm M10 AC8.8 4,7daNm M8 AC109 3,3daNm utbytte av dette tilhengerfestet.
\_M12 AC8.8 8,1daNm M10 AC10.9 6,7daNm Vi fraskriver oss alt ansvar hvis tilhengerfestet endres eller brukes pé ulovlig mate. )




SIARR (@

51-08 A\

KARTA : BUREAU\WNOTICEDEMONTAGE\SIARR\WDMWESTFALIA\NDM5108-B - FOLIO NDMPOLO
— — E— P ——— - — E—

INSTRUCKCJA MONTAZU

Automotive

342120600001

PRZYGOTOWANIE

* Zdemontowac¢ i usuna¢ pierscien holowniczy po lewej stronie.
* Odszuka¢ mocowania zderzaka odpowiadajace otworom Z
dyszla holowniczego, zdemontowac i usunac.

* Obnizy¢ thumik rury wydechowe;.

* Zdemontowac¢ pierscienie uszczelniajace z zakonczen zderzaka,

aby moc pozniej dokrgci¢ sruby w punkcie Y.

MONTAZ

* Zamocowa¢ ramiona prawe i lewe po zewnetrznej stronie
podtuznicy ramy pojazdu za pomoca $rub Y, nie dociskac.
* Utozy¢ poprzecznag belke dyszla i zamocowac ja pod

pojazdem za pomoca $rub Z, nie dociskac.

* Zamocowac ramiona na belce poprzecznej srubami W.

WYKONCZENIE

* Dokrgci¢ wszystkie sruby wedlug momentow dokrgcenia wskazanych ponizej

ZESTAW SRUB

2 sruby HM16x45

V |2 nakretki M16
2 ostona na nakretke
1 przegub gesia szylka

4 $ruby HM12x40
W |6 okragtych podktadkach CS12
2 nakretki M12

Z 2 nakretki 7/16 de pouce

2 okragtych podktadkach DEC16

X

2 okragte podktadki ptaskie 12-35

2 $ruby HM12x100
2 nakretki M12
2 kolek béta

4 $ruby HM12x40
4 okragtych podktadkach CS12
2 platines d'écrous soudés

y
= W
g
ANakleié etykiet¢ w oznaczonym
Typ Homologacja Ciezar catkowity | Ciezar calkowity |  Maksymame obeia- Wartos¢
typu nr holowania / dopuszezalny halowania / dopuszezainy Zenie pionowe D
Dyszel holowniczy do
Jeep Wrangler e11*94/20*00*0536 2 000 kg 1975 kg 80 kg 10,05 kN
depuis modele 1997

Uwaga: schemat elektryczny dotaczony do wiazki podtaczeniowej uniwersalnej lub specjalne;j

\_M12

M16 AC8.8  19,5daNm MI12
M16 AC10.9 27,5daNm M10
AC8.8  8,1daNm M10

MOMENTY DOKRECENIA
AC109 11,4daNm M8  ACS8.S8
AC8.8 4,7daNm M8 AC10.9

AC10.9 6,7daNm

2,3daNm
3,3daNm

UWAGA (charakterystyki uzytkowania nalezy sprawdzi¢ w dowodzie rejestracyjnym) )
Dyszel holowniczy bedzie funkcjonowat we whasciwy sposob po zainstalowaniu go zgodnie z zaleceniami.
Nie ponosimy zadnej odpowiedzialno$ci w przypadku wprowadzenia zmian lub
niedozwolonego uzycia J




FE : BUREAU\NOTICEDEMONTAGE\SIARR\NDWESTFALIA\NDM-S 108-B - FOEO NDMSUE_D

SIARR (@
51-08 A\

MONTERINGSANVISNING—‘

utomotive

342120600001

FORBEREDELSE

* Ta bort bogseringsoglan pa vénster sida.

* Ta bort stothallarens fastdelar i punkterna Z.

* Ta ned ljudddmparen.

* Demontera dven de ventiler som sitter intill stétdimparen

for att kunna dra at skruvblock Y ordentligt . Y
w
MONTERING w
* Fist hoger och vénster arm pa utsidan av fordonets
langbalkar. Anvénd skruvblock Y. Dra inte at.
* Ta fram kopplingsanordningens tvérbalk och fast
den under bilen med hjilp av skruvblock Z. Dra inte at. y
* Fést armarna pa tvarbalken med skruvblock W. _ T w
weny
SLUTLIGEN w
* Utfor vridmomentet enligt anvisningarna hér nedan.
SKRUVBLOCK
2 skruvar HM 16x45 . o .
2 fiiderbrickor DEC16 Klistra dit etiketten pd markerat
V 2 muttrar M16 2 skruvar HM12x100
2 cachemutter X 2 muttrar M12
1 C-formativt kulled 2 pinne béta
4 skruvar HM12x40 Typexemplar Typgodkinnande Totalvikt Totalvikt Vertikal Virde
W 6 fjaderbrickor CS12 Y 4 skruvar HM12x40 Av typexemplar n° Maxi-vikt bogserbar maxi-vikt D
2 muttrar M12 4 fjaderbrickor CS12 Montering av
Jeep Wrangler | e11%94/20*00%0536 2 000 kg 1975 kg 80 kg 10,05 kN
Z 2 muttrar 7/16 de pouce depuis modele 1997
2 rundbrickor 12-35 Observera: Elektriskt schema finns i vara allminna eller mer specialiserade anvisningar
VRIDMOMENT: VARNING: (Lis igenom det gra bladet for att ta reda pa ridande anvindningsvillkor) )
MIl16 ACS.8 19,5daNm Mi12 AC10.9 11,4daNm M8  AC8.8 2,3daNm Om du monterar produkten enligt vara anvisningar kommer du uppnd bista mojliga resultat
M16 AC109 27,5daNm M10 ACR.8 4,7daNm M8 AC109  3,3daNm Vi avséger oss allt ansvar i de fall kunden inte f6ljt vara anvisningar fullt ut.
\_M12 AC8.8  8,1daNm M10 AC10.9 6,7daNm Y,






